

Z

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12280/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2010 in FAO No.3618/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI PRAKASH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender S. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that he will move an application for
deleting Respondent No.1 (since deceased) from the array of parties.
Necessary application may be filed within four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER