

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12280/2012

HARI PRAKASH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHOOL KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Priyadarshi Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed on 17.7.2013, the learned counsel for the petitioner was supposed to move an application for deleting respondent No.1 from the array of the respondents within four weeks. However, no steps seem to have been taken within the stipulated period.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent Nos.2 and 5 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Item No.42 -2-

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has already come on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.4 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 18.10.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |